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ENROLLED

House Bill No. 225

(By MR. GENTRY)

| Passed February 23, 1955: in effect ninety days from passage.}

AN ACT to amend and reenact section two, article five, chapter
thirty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the corporate
name or title of indemnity companies.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section two, article five, chapter thirty-one of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 2. Corporate Name or Title.—Every indemnity

2 company shall have as a part of its corporate name or

3 title, indicative of its business, one or more of the follow-

4 ing words, namely, “indemnity company,” “surety com-
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5 pany,” “security company,” “guaranty company,” “fidelity
6 company,” “bonding company,” “casualty company,” “in-

7 surance company,” or “title insurance company.”
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